DISCLAIMERS

GFH Solutions LLC, D/B/A Grace Hamner

By using <u>WWW.GRACEHAMNER.COM</u>, referred to as this "Site", all visitors, referred to as "user", "you" and "your" are bound by these Disclaimers. The terms "we," "us," and "our" refer to GFH Solutions LLC, D/B/A Grace Hamner (the "Company"), owner of <u>WWW.GRACEHAMNER.COM</u>. Accessing this Site constitutes a use of the Site and an acceptance to the Disclaimers provided herein.

The Company makes no representation or warranty that the information provided, regardless of its source (the "Content"), is accurate, complete, reliable, current or error-free. The Company disclaims all liability for any inaccuracy, error or incompleteness in the Content.

By participating in and/or reading this website and/or other Content, including but not limited to blog, email, videos, webinars, live streams, and/or teleseminars, you acknowledge that the Company cannot guarantee the outcome of services and/or recommendations within the Content and any comments about the outcome are expressions of opinion only. The Company cannot make any guarantees other than to deliver information, education, and services purchased as described.

By participating in/reading Company's Content, you acknowledge the Company and its representatives are not medical professionals, licensed psychologists, or therapists, and the services or information provided here do not replace the care of medical or other licensed professionals. Any information provided here is in no way to be construed or substituted as medical advice or psychological counseling or any other type of therapy or advice.

The Company may provide information relating to products, but such information is not to be taken as an endorsement. The Company may make dietary and/or lifestyle suggestions, but these are wholly your responsibility and choice on whether to implement such changes. We are not responsible for any adverse effects or consequences that may result, either directly or indirectly, from any information provided.

We may provide you with third-party recommendations for such services as health, physical therapy, lifestyle, or other related services. You agree that these are only suggestions and we will not be held liable for the services provided by any third-party and we are not responsible for any adverse effects or consequences that may result, either directly or indirectly, from any information or services provided by a third-party.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding these Disclaimers, please email: hello@gracehamner.com.

Updated: 05/17/2023